
2009 World Championship (Chattanooga, TN/September 26-27, 2009)

Open Division Freestyle/D/A/Freestyle Round 1 Round 2
Competitor Name & Dog P A W S Total D/A P A W S Total Final

Expert 1 Mark Muir & Gipper 8.5 8.5 7.5 8.5 33.0 23.5 9.5 10.0 8.5 9.5 37.5 94.0
2 Danny Venegas & Jumpin' Jack 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.5 33.5 25.0 8.5 8.5 7.5 8.5 33.0 91.5
3 Al Erikson & George (Tie-Breaker) 8.5 8.5 8.5 9.0 34.5 19.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 9.0 33.5 87.0
4 Danny Venegas & Oreo 8.5 7.5 8.5 9.0 33.5 20.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 9.0 33.5 87.0
5 Tracy Custer & Raccoon Jack 9.0 9.0 8.5 9.0 35.5 14.5 9.5 9.0 8.5 9.5 36.5 86.5
6 Mark Muir & Rocket 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 31.5 18.5 9.0 8.5 7.5 8.0 33.0 83.0
7 Preston Dean & Soaring Sienna 8.5 8.5 7.5 8.5 33.0 16.0 8.5 9.0 8.0 8.0 33.5 82.5
8 Lawrence Federick & Easy Rider 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 32.5 12.0 9.5 9.5 9.0 9.5 37.5 82.0
8 Donna Schoech & Diva 9.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 34.0 13.5 8.5 8.5 8.0 9.5 34.5 82.0

10 Lawrence Frederick & Zora 9.0 8.0 8.5 8.5 34.0 11.0 9.5 9.0 9.0 8.5 36.0 81.0
11 Lawrence Frederick & Harley Davidson 8.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 32.0 11.5 9.5 9.0 8.5 9.5 36.5 80.0
12 Jeff Stanaway & Cory 8.5 8.5 6.5 9.5 33.0 12.0 9.0 8.5 7.0 9.5 34.0 79.0
13 Paul West & Tucker 9.0 9.0 8.5 9.0 35.5 10.0 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 33.0 78.5
14 Lee Fairchild & Gracie 8.0 8.5 7.0 9.0 32.5 13.0 8.0 8.5 7.0 9.0 32.5 78.0
15 Christina Curtis & Captain Jack 8.5 8.5 7.0 8.5 32.5 12.5 8.5 8.5 7.0 8.5 32.5 77.5
16 Theresa Brantly & Ciela 8.5 9.0 7.5 8.5 33.5 8.5 9.0 9.5 8.0 8.5 35.0 77.0
17 Gary Duke & Bayer 8.0 8.5 7.5 7.0 31.0 12.5 8.5 9.0 7.5 8.0 33.0 76.5
18 Frank Buckland & Shiloh 8.5 8.0 7.0 8.5 32.0 10.0 9.0 8.5 7.5 8.5 33.5 75.5
19 Todd Murnan & Big Air Bella 9.0 9.0 8.5 9.0 35.5 6.5 8.5 8.5 7.5 8.5 33.0 75.0
19 Tracy Custer & Five 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 33.0 10.5 8.0 9.0 7.5 7.0 31.5 75.0
19 Mike Miller & RT 8.0 7.0 6.5 8.5 30.0 16.5 6.5 8.0 6.5 7.5 28.5 75.0
22 Mike Hanson & Maggey 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 33.0 10.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 31.0 74.0
22 Angela Ewtushik & Rally 7.5 8.5 7.5 6.0 29.5 16.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 6.0 28.5 74.0
24 Erich Steffensen & Moshi 8.0 8.5 7.5 8.5 32.5 7.0 8.5 8.5 8.0 9.0 34.0 73.5
24 John Arnett & Astro 8.5 8.5 7.5 7.5 32.0 8.0 9.0 8.5 7.5 8.5 33.5 73.5
24 Mark Gose & Mya 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 30.5 17.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 26.0 73.5
27 Danny Eggleston & Guinan 8.5 8.0 8.0 9.0 33.5 5.0 8.5 8.5 8.0 9.5 34.5 73.0
28 Nate Bednar & Marcy 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 32.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 7.5 8.0 32.0 72.5
29 Kirby McIlveen & Sketch 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 31.0 7.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 33.0 71.0
30 Pennie Mahon & Spinner 8.5 8.5 7.5 9.0 33.5 3.0 8.5 8.5 7.5 9.0 33.5 70.0
30 Clint Marlow & Casey 7.0 7.5 6.0 7.0 27.5 11.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 31.0 70.0



30 Jeff Stanaway & Colby 8.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 30.5 9.0 8.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 30.5 70.0
33 Lisa Ward & Brie 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 27.0 11.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 8.0 30.5 68.5
34 Steve Teer & Irish 7.5 8.5 7.0 7.5 30.5 8.5 7.0 8.0 6.5 7.0 28.5 67.5
35 Marie Earle & Nitro Nana 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 25.5 14.0 7.0 8.5 6.0 5.5 27.0 66.5
36 Nora Prenner & Berian 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 27.5 8.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 29.5 65.5
37 Russ Green & Mariah 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 29.5 0.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 29.5 59.0
38 Lara Sorensen & Vapor 7.5 7.5 5.5 7.5 28.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 23.0 57.5
39 Lara Sorensen & Bones 7.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 24.5 2.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 25.0 52.0
40 Melissa Forsythe & Sam 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 23.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 21.0 51.0
41 Matt DiAno & Maggie 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 31.0 9.0 Scratch Scratch 40.0
42 Dennis Alexander & Case 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 28.0 9.5 Scratch Scratch 37.5
43 Katherine Ferger & Tallulah 7.0 7.5 6.0 7.0 27.5 Scratch Scratch Scratch 27.5

Round 1 Round 2
Competitor Name & Dog P A W S Total D/A P A W S Total Final

MicroDog 1 Al Erikson & George 9.0 9.0 9.0 7.5 34.5 14.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 35.0 84.0
2 Hitomi Hawegawa & Ucouleur 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 38.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 36.0 82.0
3 Christina Weiss & Ronja 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.0 33.5 12.5 7.5 8.5 8.0 7.0 31.0 77.0
4 Lee Fairchild & Gracie 7.5 8.5 7.0 8.0 31.0 10.5 8.5 9.0 8.0 8.0 33.5 75.0
5 Frank Montgomery & Chicklet 7.5 7.5 8.0 6.5 29.5 9.0 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 34.0 72.5
6 Daniel Neel & Jessie 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 30.0 4.0 8.5 9.5 8.5 7.5 34.0 68.0
7 Katherine Ferger & Tallulah 8.0 8.5 7.5 8.0 32.0 2.0 8.5 9.0 8.0 7.5 33.0 67.0
7 Gary Boggs & Duchess 7.0 6.5 8.0 6.0 27.5 10.0 7.0 9.0 8.0 5.5 29.5 67.0
9 Kara Gilmore & Squirt 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.5 33.5 0.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 32.0 65.5

10 Nadja Palenzuela & Wee-la 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 31.5 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 27.5 64.5
11 Deneane Hart & Ares 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 25.0 12.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 5.0 26.0 63.0
12 Lara Goldberg & Leapin' Louie 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.0 26.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 28.0 61.5
12 Amanda Morten & Harley 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.0 27.5 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.0 28.0 61.5
14 Gordon Donhou & Ninja 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 25.0 9.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 5.0 26.0 60.5
15 Chandler Curtis & Fury 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 29.5 0.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 30.5 60.0
16 Frank Montgomery & Gracie Lou 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 28.0 4.5 6.0 8.5 6.0 6.5 27.0 59.5
17 AJ Brown & Maverick 6.5 7.5 7.0 5.5 26.5 6.5 6.0 7.5 7.0 5.5 26.0 59.0
18 Katherine Ferger & Zelda 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.0 27.5 1.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 29.5 58.5
19 Bobbi Urness & Roush 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 25.0 5.5 6.0 7.5 6.5 6.0 26.0 56.5
20 Rieko Arai & Eire 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 26.0 3.0 6.5 6.0 7.5 6.5 26.5 55.5



21 Karl Soderberg & Seiko Mako 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.5 28.5 2.0 6.0 7.5 5.5 5.0 24.0 54.5
22 Bill Ogle & WiggleButt Seven 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 26.5 3.5 5.5 6.0 4.0 5.0 20.5 50.5

Pairs Division Freestyle/Freestyle Round 1 Round 2
Competitor Name & Dog P A W S T Total P A W S T Total Total

Pairs 1 Rick Rauwerda/Angela Ewtushik & Rally 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 38.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 43.0 81.0
2 Jürgen Bartz/Conny Sawicki & Quigley 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 37.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 7.5 8.0 41.0 78.5
3 Christina/Chandler Curtis & Loco 8.0 8.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 37.0 9.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 40.5 77.5
4 AJ/Vivi Brown & Maverick 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 37.5 8.5 8.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 38.0 75.5
4 Theresa Brantly/Autumn Trainor & Ciela 8.0 9.0 8.5 6.0 6.5 38.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 37.5 75.5
4 Nobuyoshi/Mituyo Okada & Dill 8.5 8.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 39.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 36.0 75.5
7 Kirby/Stacy McIlveen & Sketch 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 37.5 8.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 37.5 75.0
7 Rick/Coral Wagner & Jewel 7.0 8.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 38.0 6.5 9.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 37.0 75.0
9 Dennis Alexander/Sue Joy & Case 8.5 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 39.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 32.5 72.0

10 Jeff/Tracy Love & Melody 7.0 8.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 34.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 37.5 71.5
11 Mike Miller/Kirby McIlveen & Ruckus 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 35.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 35.5 71.0
12 Dennis/Reid Alexander & Case 7.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 34.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 35.5 70.0
13 Darrel/Marie Earle & Nitro Nana 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 33.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 34.0 67.5
13 Gary Duke/Bob Hegyi & Haze 6.5 8.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 34.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 33.0 67.5
15 Lisa Ward/El Pacheco & Cheeky 7.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 31.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 34.0 65.5
16 Jozsef Arkosi/Kata Kerenyi & Moss 6.0 7.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 30.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 22.5 53.0
17 Mark Gose/Denise Thornton & Blaiden 7.0 8.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 34.5 Scratch 34.5
18 Mark Gose/Denise Thornton & Mya 6.5 8.0 7.0 5.5 5.5 32.5 Scratch 32.5

Sport Division D/A | D/A | D/A
Competitor Name D/A 1 D/A 2 D/A 3 Final

Expert 1 Mark Muir & Gipper 16.5 22.0 16.0 54.5
2 Tracy Custer & Courage 17.5 16.5 20.0 54.0
3 Kevin Eroskey & Brook 25.0 8.5 19.5 53.0
4 Mark Muir & Rocket 20.0 14.5 16.0 50.5
5 Bill Marconi & Foster 20.0 10.5 18.5 49.0
6 Rick Rauwerda & Riff Raff 17.5 17.5 13.5 48.5
7 Matt DiAno & Maggie 18.0 19.0 10.5 47.5
8 Tracy Farmer & Rusty 16.5 13.0 14.0 43.5
9 Jeff Stanaway & Co-Jo 13.0 15.5 14.0 42.5



10 Mac McGregor & Duncan 17.0 14.0 10.0 41.0
11 Darrel Earle & Nitro Nana 13.0 16.0 11.0 40.0
12 Adrian Custer & Courage 15.5 12.5 0.0 28.0
13 Jack Fahle & Tali 15.0 11.5 26.5
14 Lee Fairchild & Dora 11.0 13.0 24.0
15 Paul West & Abbey 14.0 9.0 23.0
16 Laura Campbell & Crush 10.5 12.0 22.5
17 Bob Bradley & Chase 15.5 6.5 22.0
18 Bill Marconi & Killian 11.0 10.0 21.0
19 Todd Murnan & Big Air Bella 5.0 15.5 20.5
20 Don Blewett & Cap 5.5 14.5 20.0
21 Gordon Donhou & Tucker 9.5 10.0 19.5
22 Frank Montgomery & Chicklet 8.5 10.5 19.0
23 Nora Prenner & Berian 8.0 10.5 18.5
24 Colleen Miller & Crewz 5.5 12.0 17.5
25 Randy Ives & Niniane 6.0 11.5 17.5
26 Blake Kilbourne & Rain 9.0 8.5 17.5
27 Gordon Donhou & Ninja 9.5 8.0 17.5
28 Ian Duncan & Tartan 10.5 7.0 17.5
29 Shonna Olson & Rumble 5.5 11.5 17.0
30 Russ Green & Zoe 10.0 7.0 17.0
31 Reuben Travis & Aires 5.0 10.0 15.0
32 Preston Dean & Skye 5.5 9.0 14.5
33 Ann Farmer & Rusty 5.5 8.5 14.0
34 Don Blewett & Meg 9.0 5.0 14.0
35 Jimmy Howell & Holly 7.0 6.5 13.5
36 Colleen Miller & Ripp 6.0 7.0 13.0
37 Robert Van Hoy & Storm 12.5 0.0 12.5
38 Danielle O'Neill & Zeek 8.5 3.5 12.0
39 Danny Venegas & Jumpin' Jack 9.0 scratch 9.0
40 Clint Marlow & Deuce 7.0 0.0 7.0


